

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.1232 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Sibat Tarak

01/02/2016	<p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for appellant. Shri Dashrath Kushwaha, counsel for respondents No.1 to 6. None for respondent No.7, though served. Heard on I.A.No.1 for grant of stay. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed. It is ordered that subject to depositing 50% of amount under the award within a period of two month by the appellant, the recovery of rest amount under the award shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. The amount so deposited shall be disbursed to the claimants upon furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Claims Tribunal. List it after one along with MAC No.1231/2015 after one week. C. C. as per rules.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Manindra Mohan Shrivastava Judge</p>	
Tumane		