

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

MAC No. 1232 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited Vs. Smt. Sibat Tarak & Ors.

15/02/2016	<p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri D Kushwaha, Advocate for respondent No.1 to 6.</p> <p>None for respondent No.7.</p> <p>Let this appeal be listed for final hearing in due course along with MAC No. 1231 of 2015.</p> <p>Meanwhile, interim relief granted earlier to continue until further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P.Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>	

Inder